Using Permanent Magnet, High sensitivity Two Poles Signal Relay
RSB RELAYS                                                1/4
SHINMEI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
[] Features
<>2 pole relay suitable for signal circuit.
<>High sensitive polarized relay.
100mW pick-up power. (200mW Electric power consumption)

(ohm)
Nominal
operating
current
(mA)
Electric power
consumption
(mW)
Max .allowable
voltage
(VDC)
RSB-3   3     22.5 133.3 4.6
RSB-5   5     62.5  80.0 7.7
RSB-6   6     90  66.7 9.3
RSB-9   9    203  44.3 14.0
RSB-12  12    360  33.3 18.7
RSB-24  24  1,440  16.7 37.4
RSB-48  48
70%
Max .of
nominal
voltage

(ohm)
Nominal
operating
current
(mA)
Electric power
consumption
(mW)
Max .allowable
voltage
(VDC)
RSB-3-S   3     45  66.7  5.9
RSB-5-S   5    125  40.0  9.8
RSB-6-S   6    180  33.3 11.7
RSB-9-S   9    406  22.2 17.7
RSB-12-S  12    720  16.6 23.5
RSB-24-S  24  2,880   8.3 47.1
RSB-48-S  48
70%
Max .of
nominal
voltage

(ohm)
Nominal
operating
current
(mA)
Electric power
consumption
(mW)
Max .allowable
voltage
(VDC)
RSBL-3   3     25 120 4.6
RSBL-5   5     69.4  72 7.8
RSBL-6   6    100  60 9.3
RSBL-9   9    225  40 14.0
RSBL-12  12    400  30 18.7
RSBL-24  24  1,600  15 37.4
RSBL-48  48
70%
Max .of
nominal
voltage

(ohm)
Nominal
operating
current
(mA)
Electric power
consumption
(mW)
Max .allowable
voltage
(VDC)
RSBL-3-S   3     50  60 5.8
RSBL-5-S   5    139  36 9.8
RSBL-6-S   6    200  30 11.8
RSBL-9-S   9    450  20 17.7
RSBL-12-S  12    800  15 23.6
RSBL-24-S  24  3,200   7.5 47.2
RSBL-48-S  48
70%
Max .of
nominal
voltage

(ohm)
Nominal
operating
current
(mA)
Electric power
consumption
(mW)
Max .allowable
voltage
(VDC)
RSBK-3   3     25 120 4.6
RSBK-5   5     69.4  72 7.8
RSBK-6   6    100  60 9.3
RSBK-9   9    225  40 14.0
RSBK-12  12    400  30 18.7
RSBK-24  24  1,600  15 37.4
RSBK-48  48
70%
Max .of
nominal
voltage

(ohm)
Nominal
operating
current
(mA)
Electric power
consumption
(mW)
Max .allowable
voltage
(VDC)
RSBK-3-S   3     50  60 5.8
RSBK-5-S   5    139  36 9.8
RSBK-6-S   6    200  30 11.8
RSBK-9-S   9    450  20 17.7
RSBK-12-S  12    800  15 23.6
RSBK-24-S  24  3,200   7.5 47.2
RSBK-48-S  48
70%
Max .of
nominal
voltage